

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE)	
OF CALIFORNIA,)	
)	Supreme Court
Plaintiff and Respondent,)	No. S279670
)	
v.)	Court of Appeal
)	No. B320352
RAMON PATTON,)	
)	Superior Court
Defendant and Appellant.)	No. TA144611
<hr/>		

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Honorable Hector E. Gutierrez, Judge

OPENING BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JONATHAN E. DEMSON
Attorney at Law
Cal. State Bar No. 167758
2632 Wilshire Blvd #291
Santa Monica, CA 90403
(310) 405-0332
jedlaw@me.com

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 5

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 5

ARGUMENT..... 6

 I. THE TRIAL COURT’S ASSESSMENT OF
 WHETHER A RESENTENCING PETITION PRESENTS
 A PRIMA FACIE SHOWING OF ELIGIBILITY FOR
 RELIEF IS A PURELY LEGAL DETERMINATION
 THAT SHOULD NOT RELY ON PRELIMINARY
 HEARING EVIDENCE 6

 A. The Split In Authority 9

 1. Cases Before *Lewis* 9

 2. Cases After *Lewis* 13

 3. The Court of Appeal’s Opinion and a More Recent
 Case (*Pickett*)..... 17

 B. The Standard of Review 24

 C. Nothing In the Statute Requires a Petitioner To
 Rebut Preliminary Hearing Evidence at the Prima
 Facie Showing Stage of the Proceedings 24

CONCLUSION 34

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT 35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases (California)

<i>People v. Cooper</i> (2020) 54 Cal.App.5th 106	13
<i>People v. Daniel</i> (2020) 57 Cal.App.5th 666	19
<i>People v. Davenport</i> (2021) 71 Cal.App.5th 476	passim
<i>People v. Delgadillo</i> (2022) 14 Cal.5th 216	18
<i>People v. Edwards</i> (2020) 48 Cal.App.5th 666	20
<i>People v. Eynon</i> (2021) 68 Cal.App.5th 967	12, 24
<i>People v. Flores</i> (2022) 76 Cal.App.5th 974	passim
<i>People v. French</i> (2008) 43 Cal.4th 36	12
<i>People v. Gallo</i> (2020) 57 Cal.App.5th 594	18
<i>People v. Garcia</i> (2022) 82 Cal.App.5th 956	17
<i>People v. Harden</i> (2022) 81 Cal.App.5th 45	19, 20
<i>People v. Lewis</i> (2021) 11 Cal.5th 952	passim
<i>People v. Myles</i> (2021) 69 Cal.App.5th 688	18
<i>People v. Nguyen</i> (2020) 53 Cal.App.5th 1154	9, 10, 11
<i>People v. Patton</i> (2023) 89 Cal.App.5th 649	6, 17, 21, 26
<i>People v. Perez</i> (2020) 54 Cal.App.5th 896	14
<i>People v. Pickett</i> (2023) 93 Cal.App.5th 982	passim
<i>People v. Rivera</i> (2021) 62 Cal.App.5th 217	11, 12, 13

Statutes

Pen. Code, § 187, subd. (a)	5, 12
Pen. Code, § 664	5

Pen. Code, § 1170.95	5
Pen. Code, § 1172.6	5
Pen. Code, § 1172.6, subd. (b)(1)	7, 27
Pen. Code, § 1172.6, subd. (b)(1)(A)	28
Pen. Code, § 1172.6, subd. (c)	passim
Pen. Code, § 1172.6, subdivision (d)(3)	passim
Pen. Code, § 12022.53, subd. (c)	5

Rules

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.360(b)(1)	35
